

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1 Len Honcoop Gravel, Inc. 8911 Guide Meridian Road Lynden, WA 98264	2 Western Refinery Services 2380 Grandview Road Ferndale, WA 98248	3 Colacurcio 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230	4 DeKoster Excavating, Inc. PO Box 1008 Lynden, WA 98264	5 Strider Construction Co, Invc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98225	6 Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	BRADLEY RD. IMPROVEMENTS 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED										
By:	Nathan Zylstra, P.E. / Grant Heeringa, E.I.T.										
Date:	May 22, 2025										

Schedule A - Roadway																			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$175,904.50	\$ 175,904.50	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$207,484.08	\$ 60,717.27
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 510.02
3	Apprenticeship Incentive		CALC		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Apprenticeship Penalty		CALC		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Temporary Trench Patch	305	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,287.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 2,290.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,433.50	\$ 6.79	\$ 1.80
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 78,389.30	\$ 78,389.30	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 55,048.22	\$ 17,802.88
7	Flaggers	2,320	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 176,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 180,960.00	\$ 92.84	\$ 215,388.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 171,680.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 75.56	\$ 12.97
8	Other Traffic Control Labor	232	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,096.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 23,432.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 18,444.00	\$ 80.58	\$ 15.64
9	Portable Changeable Message Sign	11,000	HR	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 0.75
10	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,285.66	\$ 51,285.66	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 35,697.61	\$ 14,354.52
11	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,208.08	\$ 54,208.08	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 56,501.35	\$ 18,584.68
12	Sawcut ACP	2,355	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,239.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 2,661.15	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 0.51
13	Sawcut PCC	30	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.13	\$ 1,503.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 17.21
14	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1,400	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 41.62	\$ 58,268.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 28.94	\$ 8.06
15	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	5,950	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 101,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 139,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 110,075.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 4.49
16	Water	75	M GAL.	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 326.05	\$ 24,453.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 157.84	\$ 111.51
17	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	250	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21.69	\$ 5,422.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 28.82	\$ 6.85
18	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,700	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1.90
19	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	750	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.73	\$ 45,547.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 56.62	\$ 6.29
20	Crack Sealing Bit Pvmnt-FA	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
21	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	1,600	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 220,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 125.40	\$ 200,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 135.07	\$ 11.69
22	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	550	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 139.70	\$ 76,835.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 139.78	\$ 4.74
23	Planing Bituminous Pavement	3,650	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 15,257.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 1.44
24	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment		CALC		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Compaction Price Adjustment		CALC		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Conc. Class 4000	60	CY	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 325.71	\$ 19,542.60	\$ 580.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 572.62	\$ 232.39
27	St. Reinf. Bar	12,900	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 42,570.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 0.67
28	Cement Conc. Retaining Wall	2,550	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 43.24	\$ 110,262.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 169,575.00	\$ 61.62	\$ 11.95
29	Bridge Railing Type BP	150	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 140.81	\$ 21,121.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 195.80	\$ 73.52
30	Pedestrian Barrier	150	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 435.60	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 408.43	\$ 94.66
31	Wheel Stop	37	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 107.80	\$ 3,988.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 108.47	\$ 6.05
32	Remove and Reinstall Wheel Stop	20	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 64.83	\$ 15.83
33	Structural Earth Wall	700	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 62.27	\$ 43,589.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 59.21	\$ 7.50
34	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	310	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 13,516.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 15,965.00	\$ 43.43	\$ 9.76
35	Infiltration Trench 5 Ft.	470	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 81.61	\$ 38,356.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 38,540.00	\$ 98.94	\$ 23.65
36	Infiltration Trench 10 Ft.	40	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 161.95	\$ 6,478.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 178.33	\$ 40.52
37	Infiltration Dry Well	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,001.89	\$ 1,001.89	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,326.98	\$ 2,197.59
38	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Dia	1,580	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 77,420.00	\$ 35.33	\$ 55,821.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 82,950.00	\$ 48.64	\$ 6.28
39	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	150	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.81	\$ 14,371.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 111.47	\$ 18.15
40	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 79.53	\$ 4,771.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 119.42	\$ 77.83
41	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	6	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15													

423 Front Street

49	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 33,370.64	\$ 33,370.64	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,640.69	\$ 10,640.69
50	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,643.59	\$ 5,643.59
51	ESC Lead	40	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 113.42	\$ 59.41	\$ 59.41
52	Street Cleaning	200	HR	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 50.36
53	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 64.18	\$ 1,091.06	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 77.20	\$ 21.31
54	Silt Fence	1,500	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.15
55	Sod Installation	5,400	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 64,152.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 12.56	\$ 3.16
56	Topsoil Type A	5,700	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 16.12	\$ 91,884.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 12.02	\$ 1.87
57	Bark Mulch	300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 0.81
58	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
59	Plant Selection Street Tree	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 56.54
60	Root Barrier	385	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 5,929.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 7,218.75	\$ 18.03	\$ 1.37
61	Plant Selection Cotoneaster	170	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 26.43	\$ 5.47
62	Remove and Reinstall Landscape Blocks	126	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 41.34	\$ 5,208.84	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 41.89	\$ 3.66
63	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,650	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 119,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 121,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 92,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 50.73	\$ 134,434.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 81,487.50	\$ 41.08	\$ 8.07
64	Extruded Curb	880	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 14,036.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 14.99	\$ 2.31
65	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	700	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 35,770.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 44.27	\$ 7.33
66	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	580	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 83.10	\$ 48,198.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 57,130.00	\$ 97.77	\$ 12.47
67	Recessed Pavement Marker	1	HUN	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 34,514.14	\$ 20,018.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 14,384.00	\$ 33,885.69	\$ 18,898.09
68	Wire Rope Fence	250	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 4,187.50	\$ 28.23	\$ 16.18
69	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	2,400	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 80.98	\$ 194,352.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 225,600.00	\$ 84.16	\$ 6.36
70	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,902.81	\$ 8,708.43	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,592.14	\$ 275.02
71	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,868.97	\$ 34,427.64	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,678.16	\$ 221.99
72	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combinaton	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,631.98	\$ 14,527.92	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,880.33	\$ 713.67
73	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	2.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,522.52	\$ 5,045.04	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,462.09	\$ 269.07
74	Detectable Warning Surface	520	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 5.74
75	Cast-In-Place Conc. Stairs Incl. Handrail	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,507.88	\$ 8,507.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,151.31	\$ 1,517.24
76	Mailbox Support, Type 1	8	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 746.24	\$ 5,969.92	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 511.04	\$ 179.96
77	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,324.67	\$ 17,324.67	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,587.45	\$ 3,894.90
78	Paint Line	7,860	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,323.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,323.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.17
79	Plastic Stop Line	90	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 2,182.50	\$ 23.74	\$ 1.81
80	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,050	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 15.32	\$ 0.37
81	Plastic Traffic Arrow	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 325.33	\$ 13.00
82	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration	7,860	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,729.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.11
83	Temporary Stop Line - Long Duration	90	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 5.75
84	Temporary Crosswalk Line - Long Duration	1,050	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 0.67
85	Gravity Block Wall	24	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 137.93	\$ 3,310.32	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 71.74	\$ 32.67
86	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	5.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 308.50	\$ 1,542.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 659.75	\$ 290.42
87	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule A				\$ 3,022,000.00		\$ 2,502,021.00		\$ 2,631,625.00		\$ 2,681,444.00		\$ 2,722,780.09		\$ 2,805,144.00		\$ 2,891,234.75			

Schedule B - Water and Sewer																			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
88	Stovepipe Water Main	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,310.06	\$ 30,930.18	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$7,918.34	\$ 1,113.28
89	PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	155	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 59.36	\$ 9,200.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 59.56	\$ 12.87
90	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	225	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$140.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 242.10	\$ 54,472.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 33,975.00	\$ 152.18	\$ 43.69
91	Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,171.29	\$ 6,171.29	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,661.88	\$ 1,637.24
92	Hot Tap, 12"x6"	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 8,276.67	\$ 1,565.69
93	Gate Valve 12 In.	6	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,157.82	\$ 36,946.92	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 4,876.30	\$ 909.10
94	Hydrant Assembly	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 7,181.44	\$ 43,088.64	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 7,330.24	\$ 1,324.04
95	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,698.70	\$ 2,698.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,399.78	\$